**REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0042** 

rm PTO-1594 ev, 03/01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM C TRADEMARKS	
Tab settings 👝 🖒	<u> </u>	thereof
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Glen Raven, Inc.
Commercial Sewing, Inc.		1831 North Park Avenu≊ Glen Raven, North Carolina 27217
<del></del>		\ <u>_</u>
Individual(s)		individual(s) ciüzenship
General Partnership		Association
Corporation-Connecticut		
Association		General partnership
		Limited Partnership
Limited Partnership:		
Other:		Corporation North Carolina
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(les) attached? yes no	Cother
Additional name(s) or conveying p	artyrios james incur	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Nature of conveyance:		representative designation is attached. "yes "" no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Assignment		
Security Agreement		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? " yes no
Γ <sub>Merger</sub>		
r		
Change of Name		
Other		
Evecution Date: January 16, 20	004	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registratio</li> </ol>	n numbers):	Tyademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
		2,290,992
	Additional number(s) attache	ed yes no
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence concerning document	should 6. Total number of applications and
be mailed:	·	registrations involved:
Neme: Christopher Kelly		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
T. C.		<del>                                   </del>
Internal Address		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Wiley Rein & Fielding, Lt	.P	
1776 K Street, N.W.		8. Daposit account number: 501129
City: Washington Sta	te DC Zip 20006	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and beli	of, the ongoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
		ature Cate
Christopher Kelly Name of Person Signing	Signa	21010
	Total number of pages including cover s  Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 15th day of January, 2004, from COMMERCIAL SEWING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having its principal place of business at 65 Grant Street, Torrington, Connecticut 06790, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), to GLEN RAVEN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at 1831 North Park Avenue, Glen Raven, North Carolina 27217, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE).

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trade name SUR LAST hereto including United States Registration No. 2,290,992;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trade name including said registration, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring its rights in said trademark and trade name to ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trade name SUR LAST including Registration No. 2,290,992, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark and trade name are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said trademark and trade name.

Attest:

COMMERCIAL SEWING, INC.

Gregory J. Perosino President

<del>-</del> 2 -

PLC/1234/1/661712v1 0J/14/04-HRT/ STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ) ss. Torrigton COUNTY OF LITCHFIELD )

On the /6th day of January , 2004 before me personally appeared

Gregory J. Perosino, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is President of Commercial Sewing, Inc., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed his name thereto on behalf of the corporation pursuant to the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Wy Commission Exp. Dec. 31, 2004

Notary Rublic

- 3 -

PLC/1234/1/661712v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 06/22/2004